the forward yield curve is presented separately. The revision to the interest rate scenario more closely aligns the analysis with market
expectations. The base scenario for the current coupon rate analysis were the market rates as of December 31 held constant for the next twelve
months. The base scenario for the implied forward rate analysis represents market expectations for interest rates for the next twelve months. The
parallel scenarios represent the same absolute change in interest rates in both analyses.

   These analyses also incorporate assumptions about balance sheet dynamics such as loan and deposit growth and pricing, changes in funding
mix and asset and liability repricing and maturity characteristics. The projected interest rate sensitivities of net interest income shown below may
differ significantly from actual results, particularly with respect to non-parallel shifts in the yield curve or changes in the spreads between
mortgage, Treasury and LIBOR rates, changes in loan volumes or loan and deposit pricing.

Comparative Net Interest Income Sensitivity

Gradual Change in Rates

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Current coupon rates
Net interest income change for the one year period beginning:

January 1, 2008 3.13% (2.67)%
January 1, 2007 3.80 (3.04)

Gradual Change in Rates

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Implied forward rates
Net interest income change for the one year period beginning:

January 1, 2008 2.78% (2.74)%
64

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC - Form 10-K/A

82

   Treasury and LIBOR rates in the January 1, 2008 net interest income sensitivity analyses were lower than the rates at January 1, 2007 with
Treasury rates declining significantly more than LIBOR rates. At January 1, 2008, two year interest rates were lower than three month and ten
year interest rates on the Treasury and LIBOR curves. The January 1, 2007 curve was inverted with three month rates higher than ten year rates.
The shape of the curves contributes to a continuing challenging interest rate environment for the Company.